

## YORK DANCE ACADEMY RECREATIONAL 2023/2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Aurora Studio / Head Office: 305 Industrial Parkway S., Unit 19 ~ Phone: 905-726-1241

Newmarket Studio: 17665 Leslie St., Unit 2 ~ Phone: 905-836-4939

Stouffville Studio: 30 Innovator Ave., Unit 1 ~ Phone: 905-640-6082

info@yorkdance.com

REGISTRATION DEPOSIT: \$60.00			
A NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT FEE MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR REGISTRATION FORM			

ANNUAL FEE (10 MONTHS OF CLASSES, SEPTEMBER 2023 – JUNE 2024)			
45 Minute Class (1 <sup>st</sup> Class/Child)	\$737.33		
60 Minute Class (1st Class/Child)	\$817.56		
Discount Structure:  2nd Class/Child Discount: \$1.00 off per class, per week  3rd Class/Child Discount: \$2.00 off per class, per week  4th Class/Child Discount: \$3.00 off per class, per week	45 Minute Class Discounts: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Class/Child Fee: \$698.91 3 <sup>rd</sup> Class/Child Fee: \$660.49	60 Minute Class Discounts: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Class/Child Fee: \$779.14 3 <sup>rd</sup> Class/Child Fee: \$740.72 4 <sup>th</sup> Class/Child Fee: \$702.30	

Note: Only class hours are eligible for discounts. Costume fees remain the same regardless of how many classes are taken.

Above fees include: HST, lessons, dress rehearsal, performance supervision and costume for year-end recital Note: some months have fewer classes than others due to statutory holidays.

## **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

FEES ARE DUE UPON REGISTRATION AND CAN BE PAID IN FULL
WE ACCEPT THE FOLLOWING: CASH, DEBIT, EMAIL TRANSFER TO PAYMENTS@YORKDANCE.COM, CHEQUE OR CREDIT CARD

PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS			
Note: An administration fee of \$20.00 will be added to your total for this payment option			
Note: An administration fee of \$15.00 will be added to your total for this payment option			
Note: An administrative fee of \$10.00 will be added to your total for this payment option			

Please make all cheques payable to York Dance Academy. A \$30.00 fee will be applied for NSF or returned cheques

Your child is not fully registered until the York Dance Academy has received the completed registration form, deposit fee and confirmation of one of the above-mentioned payment methods.

Once a student has been registered for the year, there is no credit for missed classes. Students who withdraw before the end of the term will be charged a \$60.00 administrative fee per course and will be refunded for the balance of the classes they will not be attending. Notice of withdrawal from term two must be directed, in writing, to the General Manager and must be received prior to December 1, 2023 to avoid an administrative fee of \$60.00.